
Ballyfeeney N.S 
Scramogue, Co. Roscommon. F42WV63 

 

Updated School Calendar 2023/2024 
 

Term 1 2023 

Wed 30th August       School opens for 2023/2024 school year 

Mon 30th October – Fri 3rd November  Mid-Term 

Fri 22nd December  12pm    School closes (Christmas Holidays) 

 

Term 2 2024 

Mon 8th January      School re-opens 

Monday 5th February     School Closed St. Brigid’s Day Public 

Holiday 

Thurs 15th - Fri 16th February   Mid-Term Break 

Mon 18th March      Public Holiday 

Fri 22nd March 12pm School closes   (Easter Holidays)  2 Weeks 

 

Term 3 2024 

Mon 8th April       School re-opens 

Mon 6th May      Public Holiday 

Mon June 3rd      Public Holiday  

Fri 21st June 12pm     Last Day of School Year. 

 

Return Date for 2024/2025 School Year is expected to be Thurs 29th August 2024. 

• Calendar may be subject to change at any time by the Board of Management 

• There is expected to be a minimum of 3 half day and/or 1 full day closure at the 

direction of the Department of Education for staff training in the Primary Language 

Curriculum. 
 

• Parents are reminded that all absences from school must be excused with a written 

note to your child’s class teacher, stating reason for absence. Unexplained absences 

will be recorded and reported as ‘Unexplained’.  

 

• Pupils may not be collected early from school unless for HSE/Medical Appointments. 

Parent must contact Principal/Deputy Principal for all other early removal requests. 

 

• Attendance reports are made on a twice yearly basis to TUSLA. 

 

• All schools are legally obliged to make a report to TUSLA when a pupil is absent for a 

cumulative 20 days or more, regardless of reason for absence. 


